		APP-002	
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NUMBER:			
NAME: Bennie E. and Annette Moore	FOR COURT USE	ONLY	
FIRM NAME:			
STREET ADDRESS: 3600 Harbor Blvd Suite 110-470			
CITY: Oxnard STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 930	035		
TELEPHONE NO.: 661-492-6150 FAX NO.:			
EMAIL ADDRESS: annettemmoore5@gmail.com			
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Pro per			
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles			
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street			
MAILING ADDRESS: same as above			
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles, CA 90012 BRANCH NAME: Stanley Mosk Courthouse			
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Coordination Proceeding, Special Title (ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER			
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:			
NOTICE OF APPEAL CROSS-APPEAL (UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE)	CASE NUMBER: BC325201		
Appeal. A copy of this form must also be served on the other applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 or APP-00 has been completed and a copy served, the original may the	9E) for the proof of service. When this	s document	
1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that:			
a. (Name): Bennie E. and Annette Moore appeals from a judgment or order in this case.			
 The judgment or order was entered on (list the date or dates the judgment and each order being appealed were entered): May 2, 2025 			
c. The appeal is from the following order or judgment (check all that a	apply):		
Judgment after jury trial			
Judgment after court trial			
Default judgment			
Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motic	מכ		
Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583.360, or 583.430			
	10, 565.250, 565.560, 01 565.450		
Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer			
An order after judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 90			
An order or judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(3)-(13)			
Other (describe and specify the code section or other author Order Granting Antelope Valley Watermaster's Motion Notice of Entry of Order dated May 14, 2025		e Relief per the	
 d. The judgment or order being appealed directs payment of sa (name): appeals. 	anctions by an attorney for a party. The attor	ney	
2. For cross-appeals only:			
a. Date notice of appeal was filed in original appeal:			
b. Date superior court clerk mailed notice of original appeal:			
c. Court of Appeal case number (<i>if known</i>):			
3. The judgment or order being appealed is attached <i>(optional)</i> .			
Date: July 11, 2025	Signed by: Signed by:		
Ronnia E, and Annotta Maara	▶ Bennie Moore Annet	y:	
ennie E. and Annette Moore (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)		x: te Moore	

NOTICE OF APPEAL/CROSS-APPEAL—UNLIMITED CIVIL	CASE
(Appellate)	

1	<u>PROOF OF SERVICE - 1013a, 2015.5 C.C.P.</u>	
2 3	Antelope Vallev Groundwater Cases Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408 LASC Case No. BC325201	
4	Santa Clara Superior Court Case No. 1-05-CV-049053	
5	STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
6	> SS. COUNTY OF VENTURA)	
7 8	I am employed in the county aforesaid; I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within entitled action; my business address is 2625 Townsgate Road, Suite 330, Westlake Village, CA 91361.	
9 10	On July 11, 2025, I served the within <i>Notice of Appeal</i> on the interested parties in said action by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope and delivering it as follows:	
11	[] (By Mail) I placed the envelope for collection and processing for mailing following the ordinary practice of this business with which I am readily familiar. On the same day correspondence is	
12	placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary courses of business with t United States Postal Service with postage thereon fully prepaid.	
13 14	[] (By Overnight Courier) I caused such envelope with postage fully prepaid to be sent by Federal Express.	
15	[] (By Hand) I caused each envelope to be delivered by hand at	
16 17	[x] (By Electronic Service-Unless Otherwise Indicated) Pursuant to <i>Code of Civil Procedure</i> §1010.6 and/or agreement of the parties, I caused each document to be sent by electronic mail to the following email addresses of counsel for the parties confirmed to be correct:	
18	Each envelope was addressed as follows:	
19	Craig A. Parton, Esq. Bennie E. Moore PRICE, POSTEL & PARMA Annette Moore	
20 21	PRIČE, POSTEL & PARMAAnnette Moore200 East Carrillo Street, 4th Floor3600 Harbor Blvd Suite 110-470Santa Barbara, CA 93101Oxnard, CA 93035	
22	Cparton@ppplaw.com annettemmoore5@gmail.com	
23	moswaterstation@aol.com	
24	document on July 11, 2025, at Westlake Village, California.	
25		
26	Marc J. Appell	
27		
28		